
Features
• Install into a wood fireplace opening with a surround kit or any framed opening with the 

self-trimming design 
• Operate at just pennies an hour with adjustable heat 
• Easy plug-in with attached cord
• Low maintenance and energy efficient thanks to LED technology
• Easy control with the intuitive, multifunction remote 
• Zone-heat your space with warmth where you want it while cutting monthly energy bills
• Stay warm with supplemental heat comparable to a freestanding space heater (1500W)

Easily transform a dated fireplace.
Introducing the most affordable way to turn a dated fireplace into a stunning focal point—the SimpliFire Electric Fireplace Insert. 
With a tall viewing area and traditional-style logs, it adds ambiance and comfort without a major remodel. 

GI-32-ZC Electric
Fireplace Insert

GI-32-ZC shown with small three-sided surround
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1.  Measure your existing fireplace opening

Rear Width

Depth

Front Width

 
  

Height

2.  Select your surround  
A surround fills the gap between the fireplace insert and existing fireplace opening. 
Choose from two four-sided configurations with removable bottom piece.

Restore the focal point of your home in two easy steps. 

Minimum dimensions for installation into an existing fireplace

Model Front Width Rear Width Height Depth

GI-32-ZC 29-1/8" [740] 24" [610] 19-3/4" [502] 8-3/4" [222]

Surround Size Width 3-Sided Height 4-Sided Height Depth

Small 36-1/2" [927] 27-1/4" [692] 31-1/4" [794] 13/16" [20]

Large 42-1/2" [1080] 28-3/4" [730] 32-3/4" [832] 13/16" [20]

Specifications

WATTS Front 
Width  (A)

Front 
Height (B)

Unit 
Height (C)

Depth 
(D)

Depth 
(E)

Unit
 Width (F)

Viewing Area 
(G x H)

1,500 31-7/16”
[799]

20-9/16”
[522]

19"
[483]

8-3/4"
[222]

8"
[203]

28-1/8”
[714]

27-3/8” x 16”
[695 x 406]
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Framing Dimensions

Framing Width 
 (A)

Framing Height 
(B)*

Framing Depth 
(C)

Framing Width 
(D)

Framing Depth 
(E)

Framing Depth 
(F)

29-3/8"
[746]

19-3/4"
[502]

8-3/4"
[222]

39-1/4"
[997]

27-3/4"
[705]

19-5/8"
[498]
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*If installing the appliance on a sub floor, the appliance must be shimmed to 
accommodate the finishing floor thickness. B will increase accordingly.


